

DATE:	December 19, 2025	TYPE:	Information	NUMBER:	190-25 CORR. 1
SUBJECT:	2026 Winnipeg AV Results – Corr 1				

2026 AV Results – Winnipeg Engineers

Winnipeg Engineers	
Employee Name	Weeks Awarded
Dutkiewicz,K(Keith) Esb	26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 45
Denning, Sj(Steve) %Us Esb	6, 7, 21, 22, 37, 38
Hardman,Lj(Leslie) Esb	30, 31, 32, 20, 21, 22
Vlaming, Pc (Paul) P3%Esb	31, 32, 33, 13, 41, 42
Scheitor, Dk (Doug) P3 Esb	2, 3, 39, 40, 18, 19
Koziuk,(Justin) P3 Esb	13, 14, 24, 25, 48, 49
Sevick,Tl(Todd) P3 %Esb	28, 29, 30, 31, 8, 21
Hamilton, D.(Danny) P3	51, 52, 20, 21, 39
Snow,Dj.(Scott) P3 Esb	51, 52, 19, 45, 17, 46
Keir, S.J. (Sean) Esb	29, 30, 31, 32, 9
Mailhiot,M(Michal) Esb	32, 33, 34, 12, 13
Furda, K.N. (Kelly) Esb	51, 35, 36, 23, 16
Howika,L.M.(Lance)Xe Esb	34, 35, 10, 3, 50
Drew, K.P. (Kevin) P3 Esb	32, 33, 34, 5, 6
Reed(Christopher) P3 Esb	3, 36, 37, 38, 25
Anderchek, M.(Mike) P3 Esb	1, 2, 38, 39, 46
Langlois, (Chris) Esb	13, 11, 47, 43, 48
Woodman, T. (Tyler) P3 Esb	25, 26, 27, 15, 4
Mckenzie,I.A.(Ian)P3 Esb	26, 27, 16, 7, 18
Penner, D.A.(Davin) P3 Esb	26, 39, 11, 41, 7
Bain,J.A.(Jonathan)P3 Esb	5, 35, 6, 50, 8
Gordon,(Robert) P3 Esb	51, 52, 22, 42, 47
Pinkerton,(Brad) P3 Esb	51, 52, 19, 20, 8
Sawatzky,(Jason) P3 Esb	28, 29, 30, 24, 25
Veinot,S.J.(Steve)P3 Esb	5, 6, 23, 49, 50
Lang, D.P. (Dan) P3 Esb	27, 28, 36, 15, 50
Edel, L.(Lane) P3 Esb	26, 27, 24, 25, 20
Semeniuk,L.S.(Lyle) Esb	35, 36, 37, 22, 23
Burnett,(Rory)P3 Esb	33, 34, 17, 9, 4
Catellier,D(Derek)P3 Esb	28, 29, 42, 43
Dubeck, (Stanley) P3 Esb	4, 5, 40, 10
Johnson, V(Vaughn) P3 Esb	23, 24, 40, 49
Zaharia, C.(Courtney)P3Esb	31, 14, 12, 44

Edel, C.(Cord) P3 Esb	33, 34, 36, 43
Kreker,(Alexandre) P3Esb	35, 37, 38, 44

2026 AV Results – Winnipeg Conductors

Winnipeg Conductors	
Employee Name	Weeks Awarded
Wood, Cp (Chris) P3	26, 27, 28, 29, 10, 11
Delisle, K.(Kevin) P3	26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 52
Shyntak, (Joel)P3	51, 52, 49, 38
Trach,D.(David)P3 Esb	25, 26, 27, 8
Hebert, T. (Trevor) P3 Esb	30, 31, 32, 15
Fisher, C (Chad) P3 Esb	51, 52, 19, 20
Enns, S. (Shane)P3 Esb	51, 24, 23, 22
Wagner, (Trevor) P3 Esb	30, 31, 21, 45
Morgan, (Brent) P3 Esb	39, 20, 17, 18
Banas, (Daniel) P3 Esb	30, 31, 17, 43
Lyons, (Scott) P3 Esb	9, 10, 32, 33
Musto, (Raymond) P3	51, 13, 39, 2
Dela Paz, (Jasel) P3 Esb	9, 10, 35, 22
Wolfe,(Bryan)%Us P3 Esb	26, 27, 25, 23
Trumbla, (Decklan)P3 Esb	52, 4, 3, 42
Regier, (Jordan) P3 Esb	13, 41, 43, 14
Wojcik, (Sean)Xe P3 Esb	51, 45, 4, 19
Chimatilo,R.(Nick)%Us P3	20, 43, 50
Wiebe,(Tevin) P3 Esb	30, 31, 18
Okolo, (Andrews) P3 Esb	31, 32, 46
Whalley,(Christopher)P3Esb	36, 37, 38
Budge, (Ian) P3 Esb	29, 11, 12
Kimacovich, (Wyatt)P3 Esb	32, 5, 44
Beitz, (Tyler)P3 Esb	21, 34, 47
Verzyl, (Thomas) P3 Esb	32, 24, 5
Thi, (Tho)%Us P3 Esb	13, 19, 33
Arnaud, D.(Steven) P3	25, 42, 43
Cymbalisty,(Braeden)P3 Esb	13, 33, 45
Sousa, (Carlos) P3 Esb	16, 29, 33
Andrew, C. (Cody) P3 Esb	23, 29, 35
Glennon, (Mitchell) P3 Esb	15, 41, 6
Boudreau,(Waylon) P3 Esb	18, 44, 40
Bugera, (Tyson) P3 Esb	35, 36, 48
Syed, (Raheel)	16, 48, 7

Stark, (Lance) P3 Esb	5, 34, 35
Boyd,R.(Landon) %Us P3	46, 47, 4
Brar,S.(Dhanpreet) P3 Esb	24, 25, 26
Dooley, (Kristen) P3 Esb	33, 36, 37
Brodeur, L. (Jules) P3	6, 22, 23
Thiede, V.(Aaron)P3 Esb	7, 15, 41
Selver,(Sebastian)P3 Esb	34, 21, 48
Legault, S. (Alec)	28, 46, 47
Bannerman, (Riley) P3 Esb	27, 28, 9
Garcia, (Arnell) P3 Esb	9, 36, 42
Summers,E. (Bryce) P3 Esb	2, 3, 37
Danylchuk, (Dylan) P3	14, 6, 49
Destefano, (Michele) P3	40, 12, 6
Kaushal, (Divyansh) P3	8, 24, 44
Waud, D. (Avery)P3	7, 34, 42
Obatusin, O. (Bolaji)P3	25, 14, 8
Brown, J.(Joshua) P3	5, 11, 10
Morovek, S. (Brody) P3	38, 49, 8
Bourdon, C. (Mark) P3	50, 35, 36
Hudson, C. (Mitchell)P3	20, 21, 16
Bishop (Zoe) P3	28, 11, 12
Kaur, (Harpreet) P3 Nt	19, 34
Sidhu, S. (Parminder)Ntxe	39, 50
Snow, (William) Nt	40, 4
Blanchette, (Devin)	7, 17

2026 AV Results – Winnipeg Yard Persons

Winnipeg Yardpersons	
Employee Name	Weeks Awarded
Hackett, B.J(Bryan) P3	51, 52, 29, 30, 50
McWilliams, S.(Shaun) P3	30, 31, 32, 13
Coutts, G. (Riley) P3 %Us	51, 26, 41, 8
Kainth,(Manjyot)Yardonlyp3	51, 11, 25, 39
Scoular, (James) P3	30, 31, 8, 47
Biggs, (Gage) P3	51, 21, 33
Kirouac, J. (Zachary) P3	21, 34, 12
Cuneta, P. (Patrick)P3	18, 25, 26
Hill, A. (Drew) P3	22, 23, 32
Steiss, (Derek) P3	39, 48, 49
Baker, E. (Eric) P3	7, 24, 36

Mosberger, S.(Hunter)P3	22, 42, 10
Sharifzadah, (Aries)P3	26, 27, 14
Kearney, (Ashley)P3	24, 25, 35
Johnston,(Andrew) P3	31, 32, 10
Sacdal, D.L. (Dennis)	48, 49, 50
Milan, N.(Keith) P3	16, 12, 14
Slivinski, F.(Dominic) P3	13, 19, 50
Kingra, S. (Harsimran)P3	46, 47, 48
Madaan, (Ashish)%Us P3	3, 4, 52
Jassal,(Harpreet)%Us P3	4, 28, 19
Singh, (Hardeep) P3	28, 34, 20
Singh,(Sharnjit)P3 %Us	6, 15, 16
Jaggard, (Shane) P3	6, 7, 23
Geisel, G. (Gregory) P3	17, 43
Taylor, K(Lita) P3	28, 43
Dyck,(Aaron) P3	15, 35
Brown, J.C. (Hunter)P3	36, 37
Howika, (Benjamin) P3	13, 27
Thrones,J.(Nicholas) P3	33, 44
Ibarra, (Justin) P3	18, 5
Murphy,N.(Katie) P3	6, 9
Stewart,(Emmanuel) P3 Nt	27, 45
Tornquist,(Connor)Nt P3	52, 44
Funk, (Zachary) Nt P3	29, 5
Morken, J. (Dylan) P3	17, 31
Gross, J. (Michael) P3	1, 30
Alderson,M.M.(Justin)P3 Nt	26, 38
Zurba, M.(Braden) P3 Nt	34, 46
Mazur, (Patrick) P3 Nt	33, 41
Dale, A. (Joseph) P3 Nt	35, 47
Jutla,(Harmanpreet)P3%Usnt	9, 24
Cahill-Kopecky,(Madi)Ntp3	7, 23
Kentner, J. (Kalan) Nt	17, 42
Meadows, (Noah) Nt P3	36, 45
Macleod, (Matt) Nt P3	29, 40
Bruneau, (Anthony) Nt P3	3, 11
Lewarton, (Trevor) Nt P3	37, 44
Bonilla, (Benjamin) Nt P3	38, 5
Mckenzie, (Justin)	27, 49
Marchessault, (Thomas)	40, 9